
 

DATE CLAIMER 

Term 4, 2023 

Week 1 

Mon 2 Oct Public Holiday 

Tue 3 Oct First Day of Term 4 

Wed 4 Oct Chris Sheppard & Debbie Sheppard Cup Rugby League (at St Thomas’ School) 

Thu 5 – Fri 6 Oct Instrumental Music Band Camp 

Week 2 

Mon 9 Oct Life Education ‘Talk About It’ Parent Information Session (8.55 – 9.55am) 

Mon 9 – Wed 11 Oct Year 4-6 Life Education ‘Talk About It’ Program 

Tue 10 Oct Year 2 Minibeasts Incursion 

Wed 11 Oct 
Prep 4 Prep – Teddy Bear’s Picnic (9am) 

Swimming – Year 1, Year 2 & 1/2B, Year 6, Prep D, Prep G & Prep T 

Thu 12 Oct Term 4 Artie Launch (middle session) 

Fri 13 Oct 

Artie Sugar World Excursion 

Swimming – Year 3, Year 4, Year 5, Prep C, Prep P & Family A 

Seniors Week at International Club – Auslan Choir performing 

Week 3 

Mon 16 – Wed 18 Oct Year 4-6 Life Education ‘Talk About It’ Program 

Wed 18 Oct 
Prep 4 Prep – ‘Transitions to School’ (9am) 

Swimming – Year 1, Year 2 & 1/2B, Year 6, Prep D, Prep G & Prep T 

Fri 20 Oct Swimming – Year 3, Year 4, Year 5, Prep C, Prep P & Family A 

Week 4 

Wed 25 Oct 

John Moriarty Football Gala Day 

Prep 4 Prep – ‘What Does MSS Offer After Prep?’ (9am) 

Swimming – Year 1, Year 2 & 1/2B, Year 6, Prep D, Prep G & Prep T 

Fri 27 Oct 
Indigenous Leaders of the Future – Sharing for Success Conference (Cairns) 

Swimming – Year 3, Year 4, Year 5, Prep C, Prep P & Family A 

Week 5 
Wed 1 Nov 

Prep 4 Prep – ‘Mareeba SS Hub – Student Support Services’ (9am) 

Swimming – Year 1, Year 2 & 1/2B, Year 6, Prep D, Prep G & Prep T 

Fri 3 Nov Swimming – Year 3, Year 4, Year 5, Prep C, Prep P & Family A 

Week 6 
Wed 8 Nov 

Prep 4 Prep – ‘Targeting the Individual Needs of our Students at MSS’ (9am) 

Swimming – Year 1, Year 2 & 1/2B, Year 6, Prep D, Prep G & Prep T 

Fri 10 Nov Swimming – Year 3, Year 4, Year 5, Prep C, Prep P & Family A 

Week 7 
Tue 14 Nov Wayne Srhoj Cup (MSS v. St Thomas’) 

Wed 15 Nov Prep 4 Prep – ‘Foundations for Reading’ (9am) 



 

Swimming – Year 1, Year 2 & 1/2B, Year 6, Prep D, Prep G & Prep T 

Fri 17 Nov Swimming – Year 3, Year 4, Year 5, Prep C, Prep P & Family A 

Week 8 
Wed 22 Nov 

Prep 4 Prep – ‘Healthy Eating’ (9am) 

Last day for Respect & Collect Shop (banking closes) 

Fri 24 Nov End of Year Attendance Celebration – Wet Play (middle session) 

Week 9 

Tue 28 Nov 
Year 4 Rainforestation Excursion (4D & 4M) 

Year 1 Awards Ceremony (9.30am) 

Wed 29 Nov Step Up Day (12.15 – 1.15pm) 

Thu 30 Nov 

Prep Awards Day (9am in the hall) 

Year 5 Film Festival (middle session) 

Year 4 Rainforestation Excursion (4C, 4W & 4R) 

Fri 1 Dec 

Swimming Fun Day 

Year 2 + 1/2B Awards Ceremony 

Mareeba Community Christmas Carols – Auslan Choir performing 

Week 10 

Mon 4 Dec Year 5 Leadership Day 

Tue 5 Dec PayWay BBQ (10am) 

Wed 6 Dec 
Senior Awards Ceremony (9.00 – 11.00am)   

Whole School Academic Celebration (middle session)  

Thu 7 Dec Year 6 Graduation Ceremony (12.00pm onwards) 

Fri 8 Dec 
Year 6 Fun Day 

Last day of 2023 school year  

 


